No.EX##-OMF0006-B
Fieldbus system
(SI unit - CC-Link compatible)
PRODUCT NAME
EX250-SMJ2
MODEL/ Series
-1-
No.EX##-OMF0006-B

-7-
No.EX##-OMF0006-B
 Model Indication and how to order
EX250-SMJ2
        Communication protocol
 Names and Functions of products
No. Description Application
1 Communication connector Connect with CC-Link communication line.*1
2 Power supply connector Supplies power to the solenoid valve, the Output block, SI unit
and the Input block. *1
3 Input block connector Connects the Input block.
4 Output block connector Connects the solenoid valve, Output block and etc.
5 Display LED display shows the SI unit status.*2
6 Switch protective cover Set Station no. and Baud rate by using the switches under the
cover. *2
7 Ground terminal Used for grounding.
*1: For wiring method, refer to subsection "Wiring" (page 9) in this operation manual.
*2: For display and setting method, refer to subsection "Setting" (page 13) in this Technical Specification.
MJ2 CC-Link
-8-
No.EX##-OMF0006-B
 Mounting and Installation
■Installation
Not having mounting hole, it can’t be set to BUS independently. Be sure to connect manifold to SI unit for
setting.
And if Input block is unnecessary, connect End plate directly to SI unit.
For example, the table below shows the size when manifold of VQC1000 series connected.
Please refer to an individual catalog for the size when other manifolds are connected.
L 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L1 45 55.5 66 76.5 87 97.5 108 118.5 129 139.5 150 160.5 171 181.5 192 202.5 213
L2 89.8 110.8 131.8 152.8 173.8 194.8 215.8 236.8 257.8 278.8 299.8
Wiring (for power supply, communication and input) and piping are done on only one side.
On the side, make a space for wiring and piping.
nm
-9-
No.EX##-OMF0006-B
■Wiring
•Communication wiring
Connect the terminal resistance to the end of connection on the network.
Select correct type of terminating resistance which depends on the cable type.
Shield (SLD) is connected to the earth (E) inside of the SI unit.
Terminator resistance and cable
Cable FANC-SB FANC-SBH
Cable with connector
PCA-1567720 (Socket)
PCA-1567717(Plug)  etc.
Fieldwirable
Connector
for communication
PCA-1557620 (Socket)
PCA-1557617 (Plug)  etc.
Contact each manufacture or CLPA
about the communication cable.
110 ohm,1/2 W
Black
130 ohm,1/2 W
Gray
Terminating resistance
Manufacture’s
model no.
VA-4DCC-110
(CORRENS)
Manufacture’s
model no.
VA-4DCC-130
(CORRENS)
IN
OUT
Bus adapter
SI unit
DA
DB